
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:502
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Accident Relief Service Scheme
M. Smt. Vasanthi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been reported that National Highway Accident Relief Service Scheme (NHARSS) has not been able to quickly attend the accident site due to lack of modernised equipments and trained technicians; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon including the fund allocated therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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